Ontario Energy Board

Form of Declaration and Undertaking

EB-12019-007,

NA

IN THE MATTER OF

DECLARATION AND UNDERTAKING

1. William J. Snodgrass, am counsel of rooded or a consultant for Will an Employee of the City of Toronto. DECLARATION

I declare that:

- 1. I have read the *Rules of Practice and Procedure* of the Ontario Energy Board (the "Board") and all Orders of the Board that relate to this proceeding.
- 2. Lam not a director or employee of a party to this proceeding for which hact or of any other person known by me to be a party in this proceeding.
- 3. I understand that this Declaration and Undertaking applies to all information that I receive in this proceeding and that has been designated by the Board as confidential and to all documents that contain or refer to that confidential information ("Confidential Information").
- 4. I understand that execution of this Declaration and Undertaking is a condition of an Order of the Board, that the Board may apply to the Superior Court of Justice to enforce it.

UNDERTAKING

I undertake that:

proceeding expires or, if a review or appeal is filed, upon issuance of a final decision on the review or appeal from which no further review or appeal can or has been taken.

8. I will inform the Board Secretary immediately of any changes in the facts referred to in this Declaration and Undertaking.

Dated at <u>Taronto</u> this <u>18th</u> day of
November , 2019.
Signature: William Jondon
Name: William J. Shadgrass
Company/Firm: City of Toronh
Address: Metro Hall, 18th Floor, 55 John St, Toronh Ont M5V 3C6
elephone: 647-216-2417
ax:
-mail: <u>WSnodgre toronb.en</u>

3